

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

	Company Name	BASE BID	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,824,865.50	135,100.00	\$1,959,965.50
1	All American Asphalt	1,883,536.24	114,952.00	\$1,998,488.24
2	ATP	1,898,016.00	138,650.00	\$2,036,666.00
3	Matich Corporation	1,924,752.00	117,570.00	\$2,042,322.00
4	Granite Construction Company	1,966,412.00	126,490.00	\$2,092,902.00
5	Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.	1,970,256.00	125,410.00	\$2,095,666.00
6	Hardy & Harper, Inc	2,023,245.00	141,805.00	\$2,165,050.00
7	Vance Corporation	2,114,868.95	127,135.50	\$2,242,004.45
8	Aid Builders Inc.	2,188,220.90	129,675.00	\$2,317,895.90
9	Griffith Company	2,426,067.25	163,830.75	\$2,589,898.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$2,043,930.48	\$131,724.25	\$2,175,654.73

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	49,000.00	49,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00
5	066012	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
6	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	192,000.00	192,000.00	309,000.00	309,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,080	50.00	204,000.00	37.35	152,388.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	-----	LF	8,460	2.00	16,920.00	1.70	14,382.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	2,560	40.00	102,400.00	31.90	81,664.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	-----	LF	165	20.00	3,300.00	12.20	2,013.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	860	5.00	4,300.00	3.60	3,096.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	8,560	85.00	727,600.00	77.00	659,120.00
13	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	-----	LF	450	15.00	6,750.00	12.20	5,490.00
14	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	500	5.00	2,500.00	22.45	11,225.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	410	5.00	2,050.00	2.70	1,107.00
16	051821	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	-----	LF	105	50.00	5,250.00	465.00	48,825.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,480	50.00	74,000.00	35.00	51,800.00
18	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	-----	SQFT	1,260	20.00	25,200.00	13.10	16,506.00
19	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	3,300	5.00	16,500.00	17.20	56,760.00
20	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,648.00	15,296.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	6,258.00	12,516.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	-----	SQFT	3,100	20.00	62,000.00	18.20	56,420.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	SQFT	330	15.00	4,950.00	10.75	3,547.50
24	803180	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00	116.00	23,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID - Continued						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	-----	EA	1,100	5.00	5,500.00	2.65	2,915.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	-----	EA	17	200.00	3,400.00	51.70	878.90
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	27	500.00	13,500.00	280.00	7,560.00
28	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	507.00	2,028.00
29	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	30,110	1.00	30,110.00	0.62	18,668.20
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	1,900	5.00	9,500.00	3.70	7,030.00
31	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	1,011	0.50	505.50	2.64	2,669.04
32	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	415	2.00	830.00	7.08	2,938.20
33	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
33A	038400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	-----	SQFT	980	10.00	9,800.00	6.83	6,693.40
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33A							1,824,865.50		1,883,536.24

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE (PROPOSED)	-----	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,112.00	8,896.00
35	000003	ADJUST WATER VALVE	-----	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	477.00	3,816.00
36	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
37	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	870	50.00	43,500.00	37.35	32,494.50
39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	545	40.00	21,800.00	31.90	17,385.50
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	680	85.00	57,800.00	77.00	52,360.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 34 - 40							135,100.00		114,952.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 40						1,959,965.50	1,998,488.24		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID						2 ATP San Diego, CA 92123		3 Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	169,000.00	169,000.00
5	066012	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	301,735.00	301,735.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,080	48.00	195,840.00	39.00	159,120.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	-----	LF	8,460	3.00	25,380.00	1.70	14,382.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	2,560	62.00	158,720.00	40.00	102,400.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	-----	LF	165	9.00	1,485.00	8.50	1,402.50
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	860	3.00	2,580.00	1.75	1,505.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	8,560	72.50	620,600.00	72.00	616,320.00
13	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	-----	LF	450	9.00	4,050.00	8.50	3,825.00
14	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	500	12.50	6,250.00	8.00	4,000.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	410	120.00	49,200.00	3.40	1,394.00
16	051821	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	-----	LF	105	290.00	30,450.00	620.00	65,100.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,480	28.00	41,440.00	27.50	40,700.00
18	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	-----	SQFT	1,260	9.00	11,340.00	9.00	11,340.00
19	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	3,300	18.85	62,205.00	11.00	36,300.00
20	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	2	4,300.00	8,600.00	5,700.00	11,400.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	2	3,700.00	7,400.00	5,300.00	10,600.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	-----	SQFT	3,100	9.75	30,225.00	15.00	46,500.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	SQFT	330	9.00	2,970.00	15.00	4,950.00
24	803180	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	200	112.00	22,400.00	99.00	19,800.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID - Continued						2 ATP San Diego, CA 92123		3 Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	-----	EA	1,100	2.50	2,750.00	3.25	3,575.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	-----	EA	17	50.00	850.00	80.00	1,360.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	27	350.00	9,450.00	250.00	6,750.00
28	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	460.00	1,840.00
29	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	30,110	0.50	15,055.00	0.75	22,582.50
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	1,900	2.00	3,800.00	3.00	5,700.00
31	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	1,011	1.00	1,011.00	1.00	1,011.00
32	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	415	2.00	830.00	5.00	2,075.00
33	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
33A	038400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	-----	SQFT	980	10.00	9,800.00	9.00	8,820.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33A							1,898,016.00		1,924,752.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS						2 ATP San Diego, CA 92123		3 Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE (PROPOSED)	-----	EA	8	850.00	6,800.00	780.00	6,240.00
35	000003	ADJUST WATER VALVE	-----	EA	8	875.00	7,000.00	830.00	6,640.00
36	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
37	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	870	48.00	41,760.00	39.00	33,930.00
39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	545	62.00	33,790.00	40.00	21,800.00
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	680	72.50	49,300.00	72.00	48,960.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 34 - 40							138,650.00		117,570.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 40						2,036,666.00	2,042,322.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID						4 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	21,300.00	21,300.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00
5	066012	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,600.00	24,600.00
6	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	413,222.20	413,222.20	368,000.00	368,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,080	40.00	163,200.00	30.00	122,400.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	-----	LF	8,460	0.80	6,768.00	3.50	29,610.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	2,560	34.00	87,040.00	54.00	138,240.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	-----	LF	165	12.00	1,980.00	16.00	2,640.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	860	6.00	5,160.00	9.60	8,256.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	8,560	79.00	676,240.00	83.00	710,480.00
13	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	-----	LF	450	12.00	5,400.00	7.20	3,240.00
14	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	500	15.00	7,500.00	42.00	21,000.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	410	7.00	2,870.00	16.50	6,765.00
16	051821	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	-----	LF	105	430.00	45,150.00	225.00	23,625.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,480	35.00	51,800.00	32.60	48,248.00
18	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	-----	SQFT	1,260	17.00	21,420.00	16.00	20,160.00
19	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	3,300	17.00	56,100.00	13.00	42,900.00
20	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	2	8,250.00	16,500.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	2	5,250.00	10,500.00	2,960.00	5,920.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	-----	SQFT	3,100	16.00	49,600.00	14.00	43,400.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	SQFT	330	10.00	3,300.00	15.00	4,950.00
24	803180	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	200	115.00	23,000.00	57.75	11,550.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID - Continued						4 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	-----	EA	1,100	2.55	2,805.00	2.70	2,970.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	-----	EA	17	50.00	850.00	53.00	901.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	27	270.00	7,290.00	284.00	7,668.00
28	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	4	490.00	1,960.00	510.00	2,040.00
29	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	30,110	0.60	18,066.00	0.63	18,969.30
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	1,900	3.58	6,802.00	3.76	7,144.00
31	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	1,011	2.55	2,578.05	2.70	2,729.70
32	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	415	6.85	2,842.75	7.20	2,988.00
33	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
33A	038400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	-----	SQFT	980	6.60	6,468.00	6.90	6,762.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33A							1,966,412.00		1,970,256.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS						4 Granite Construction Company Indio, CA 92203		5 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE (PROPOSED)	-----	EA	8	1,650.00	13,200.00	810.00	6,480.00
35	000003	ADJUST WATER VALVE	-----	EA	8	780.00	6,240.00	870.00	6,960.00
36	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
37	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	870	40.00	34,800.00	30.00	26,100.00
39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	545	34.00	18,530.00	54.00	29,430.00
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	680	79.00	53,720.00	83.00	56,440.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 34 - 40							126,490.00		125,410.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 40							2,092,902.00		2,095,666.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	86,000.00	86,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	101,000.00	101,000.00
5	066012	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
6	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	299,837.65	299,837.65	310,000.00	310,000.00
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,080	56.00	228,480.00	47.20	192,576.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	-----	LF	8,460	1.90	16,074.00	1.50	12,690.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	2,560	45.00	115,200.00	34.70	88,832.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	-----	LF	165	12.44	2,052.60	19.20	3,168.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	860	8.70	7,482.00	3.50	3,010.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	8,560	82.00	701,920.00	79.00	676,240.00
13	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	-----	LF	450	21.90	9,855.00	19.20	8,640.00
14	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	500	20.75	10,375.00	31.75	15,875.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	410	5.25	2,152.50	7.00	2,870.00
16	051821	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	-----	LF	105	275.00	28,875.00	875.00	91,875.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,480	54.59	80,793.20	51.20	75,776.00
18	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	-----	SQFT	1,260	18.28	23,032.80	13.70	17,262.00
19	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	3,300	15.26	50,358.00	26.90	88,770.00
20	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	2	10,900.00	21,800.00	6,250.00	12,500.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	2	10,800.00	21,600.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	-----	SQFT	3,100	22.00	68,200.00	15.80	48,980.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	SQFT	330	15.20	5,016.00	12.40	4,092.00
24	803180	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	200	30.00	6,000.00	82.00	16,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID - Continued						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	-----	EA	1,100	3.40	3,740.00	2.65	2,915.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	-----	EA	17	81.00	1,377.00	52.00	884.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	27	252.00	6,804.00	281.00	7,587.00
28	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	4	464.00	1,856.00	510.00	2,040.00
29	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	30,110	0.75	22,582.50	0.63	18,969.30
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	1,900	3.03	5,757.00	3.70	7,030.00
31	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	1,011	1.00	1,011.00	2.65	2,679.15
32	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	415	5.05	2,095.75	7.10	2,946.50
33	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
33A	038400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	-----	SQFT	980	9.10	8,918.00	6.90	6,762.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33A							2,023,245.00		2,114,868.95

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS						6 Hardy & Harper, Inc Lake Forest, CA 92630		7 Vance Corporation Bloomington, CA 92316	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE (PROPOSED)	-----	EA	8	775.00	6,200.00	815.00	6,520.00
35	000003	ADJUST WATER VALVE	-----	EA	8	825.00	6,600.00	865.00	6,920.00
36	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
37	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	870	56.00	48,720.00	47.20	41,064.00
39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	545	45.00	24,525.00	34.70	18,911.50
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	680	82.00	55,760.00	79.00	53,720.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 34 - 40							141,805.00		127,135.50

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 40						2,165,050.00	2,242,004.45		
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	--	--

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID						8 Aid Builders Inc. Los Alamitos, CA 90720		9 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	-----	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
5	066012	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	300,000.00	300,000.00	371,391.48	371,391.48
7	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	4,080	45.00	183,600.00	44.40	181,152.00
8	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	-----	LF	8,460	4.00	33,840.00	3.45	29,187.00
9	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	2,560	45.00	115,200.00	62.75	160,640.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	-----	LF	165	14.00	2,310.00	24.00	3,960.00
11	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	-----	SQFT	860	10.00	8,600.00	13.00	11,180.00
12	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	8,560	90.00	770,400.00	96.30	824,328.00
13	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	-----	LF	450	17.00	7,650.00	24.00	10,800.00
14	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	500	10.00	5,000.00	53.00	26,500.00
15	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	410	7.00	2,870.00	12.00	4,920.00
16	051821	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	-----	LF	105	375.00	39,375.00	400.00	42,000.00
17	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	-----	LF	1,480	40.00	59,200.00	50.00	74,000.00
18	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	-----	SQFT	1,260	20.00	25,200.00	22.00	27,720.00
19	017314	MINOR CONCRETE (DIP SECTION) (CRS 307)	-----	SQFT	3,300	9.00	29,700.00	22.50	74,250.00
20	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	-----	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
21	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	-----	EA	2	9,000.00	18,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
22	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	-----	SQFT	3,100	9.25	28,675.00	30.00	93,000.00
23	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	-----	SQFT	330	22.00	7,260.00	31.00	10,230.00
24	803180	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	-----	LF	200	100.00	20,000.00	36.00	7,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: North Indian Canyon DR. Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Advertised: January 26, 2021 (Agenda Item: 3.29)

Addenda: 1(2/11/21), 2(2/16/21), 3(2/18/21)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 24, 2021

Project No. C6-0089

BASE BID - Continued						8 Aid Builders Inc. Los Alamitos, CA 90720		9 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	-----	EA	1,100	2.75	3,025.00	3.50	3,850.00
26	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	-----	EA	17	150.00	2,550.00	86.00	1,462.00
27	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-----	EA	27	425.00	11,475.00	269.00	7,263.00
28	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	4	550.00	2,200.00	495.00	1,980.00
29	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	30,110	1.90	57,209.00	0.80	24,088.00
30	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	1,900	3.90	7,410.00	3.23	6,137.00
31	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LF	1,011	2.90	2,931.90	1.07	1,081.77
32	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	415	4.00	1,660.00	5.40	2,241.00
33	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
33A	038400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (GREEN)	-----	SQFT	980	6.00	5,880.00	9.70	9,506.00
BASE BID SCH. TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 33A							2,188,220.90		2,426,067.25

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - MISSION SPRINGS WATER DISTRICT (MSWD) ADJUSTMENTS						8 Aid Builders Inc. Los Alamitos, CA 90720		9 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item*	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
34	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE (PROPOSED)	-----	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00	1,870.00	14,960.00
35	000003	ADJUST WATER VALVE	-----	EA	8	100.00	800.00	1,320.00	10,560.00
36	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
37	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	-----	----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
38	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	870	45.00	39,150.00	44.40	38,628.00
39	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	Like 2	CY	545	45.00	24,525.00	62.75	34,198.75
40	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	680	90.00	61,200.00	96.30	65,484.00
ALT. BID SCH. 1 TOTAL ITEMS 34 - 40							129,675.00		163,830.75

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 40							2,317,895.90		2,589,898.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: North Indian Canyon Drive Widening Project Phase 2
18th Avenue to Dillon Road
Community of North Palm Springs**

Project No.: C6-0089

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
V&E Tree Service Orange, CA Lic. No. 654506 DIR Reg No. 1000001936	ITEM 21, TREE REMOVAL (PARTIAL)
Ferreira Construction Rancho Cucamonga, CA Lic. No. 985180 DIR Reg No. 1000001634	ITEM 24, FENCE
EC Traffic Specialist Orange, CA Lic. No. 877686 DIR Reg No. 1000407561	ITEMS 25-33A, STRIPING
AC Dike Lincoln, CA Lic. No. 407417 DIR Reg No. 1000005929	ITEMS 8,10,13, ASHPALT DIKE (PARTIAL)
Belco Group Chino, CA Lic. No. 738518 DIR Reg No. 1000004804	ITEM 6, ELECTRICAL